Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 40% 44% 33% 31% 38% 40% 43% 41% 18% 44% 35%
Off on the wrong track 50% 53% 45% 54% 46% 50% 51% 50% 48% 66% 47% 45%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 13% 23% 11% 9% 8% 11% 17% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (732) (450) (550) (218)  (223)  (355)  (204)  (724)  (118) (107) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 14% 34% 77% 9% 78% 35% 42% 45% 30% 35% 43% 37%
Off on the wrong track 50% 79% 46% 17% 85% 15% 52% 51% 50% 57% 48% 46% 53%
Not sure 12% % 20% 5% 6% 7% 13% 7% 5% 13% 17% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (363)  (406) (231)  (323) (227) (432) (256) (174) (165) (177) (462)  (196)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 30% 22% 15% 21% 28% 37% 29% 4% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 14% 16% 19% 16% 17% % 17% 7% 16% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 16% 10% 4% 9% 15% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 39% 41% 40% 36% 39% 47% 38% 62% 31% 42%
Not sure 8% 3% % 10% 14% 11% 6% 4% 7% 11% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (732) (450) (550) (218)  (223)  (355)  (204)  (724)  (118) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 6% 21% 58% 3% 65% 20% 34% 32% 18% 22% 31% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 15% 30% 4% 23% 16% 13% 15% 10% 16% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 12% 4% 10% 6% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 76% 34% 4% 82% 2% 41% 41% 39% 49% 44% 35% 42%
Not sure 8% 1% 17% 3% 1% 4% 10% 3% 3% 11% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (408) (231)  (323)  (227)  (432) (256) (174) (165) (177) 462)  (196)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 32% 33% 26% 24% 16% 29% 48% 30% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 58% 58% 61% 62% 58% 66% 49% 60% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 26% 5% 3% 10% * 16% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (365) (273) (195) (170) (66) (74) (146) (79) (290) (15) (46) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% * 26% 33% * 36% 29% 28% 30% 34% 23% 30% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 63% 60% * 59% 60% 63% 55% 64% 62% 57% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 11% * 11% % * 5% 12% 9% 15% 2% 15% 14% 3%

Totals 101% % 100%  100% % 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (365)  (26)  (138)  (201) (22) (201)  (140) (108) (71) (43) (59) (201)  (62)
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March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 47% 46% 50% 47% 49% 43% 58% 49% 49% 54% 34%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 45% 43% 43% 40% 41% 51% 37% 45% 41% 37% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 10% 7% 14% 10% 6% 5% % 10% 10% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (558) (437) (226) (332) (130) (128) (187) (113) (381) 91) (55) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 54% 43% * 54% * 49% 52% 44% 54% 50% 48% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 46% * 43% * 41% 41% 46% 41% 42% 43% 47%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 12% * 3% * 10% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  101% * 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (558) (332) (206) (20) (300) (16) (250) (139) (99) (106) (100) (227) (125)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — People are disgusted and embarrassed by the Fake News Media, as headed by the @nytimes, @washington-
post, @comcast & MSDNC, @ABC, @CBSNews and more. They no longer believe what they see and read, and for good reason. Fake News is,

indeed, THE ENEMY OF THE PEOPLE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 20% 12% 19% 26% 33% 26% 5% 22% 31%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% 12% 4% 9% 5%
OK 20% 12% 19% 20% 31% 22% 19% 9% 21% 12% 23% 16%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 12% 17% 16% 8% 9% 9% 25% 14% 15%
Terrible 35% 39% 33% 3% 31% 31% 35% 42% 32% 55% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (720) (442) (539) (209) (219) (351) (202) (710) (114) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 24% 46% 3% 56% 19% 27% 28% 16% 22% 26% 22%
Good 10% 4% 6% 24% 4% 22% 9% 10% 12% 10% 6% 13% 7%
OK 20% 8% 27% 24% 4% 15% 25% 16% 9% 21% 22% 19% 20%
Bad 12% 15% 16% 3% 14% 4% 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14%
Terrible 35% 68% 28% 4% 76% 3% 33% 38% 39% 40% 38% 31% 38%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (981)  (358)  (397) (226)  (318)  (224)  (424) (253) (171) (164) (171) (452)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — "Who better than
@RepRatcliffe, who got to the bottom of the FISAGATE & RUSSIAGATE HOAX. It makes a lot of sense to put John Ratcliffe in there (DNI).The

Senate should quickly approve him. @DevinNunes @MariaBartiromo John will do a great job for the American people!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 10% 12% 22% 26% 21% 1% 19% 16%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 9% 14% 14% 15% 15% 0% 12% 11%
OK 25% 17% 23% 26% 34% 30% 23% 11% 23% 30% 28% 24%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 17% 11% 19% 14% 26% 18% 15%
Terrible 29% 30% 29% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 26% 43% 24% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (722) (442) (539) (210) (218) (352) (201) (710) (114) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 17% 39% 1% 47% 15% 21% 24% 13% 17% 21% 16%
Good 13% 3% 10% 31% 2% 31% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 14% 12%
OK 25% 15% 33% 23% 11% 18% 31% 19% 15% 26% 23% 27% 18%
Bad 16% 28% 14% 3% 26% 3% 17% 14% 16% 20% 19% 11% 21%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 3% 60% 1% 26% 31% 29% 30% 27% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (981)  (359)  (395) (227)  (320)  (224)  (424) (253) (173) (164) (171) (453)  (193)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — A Poll in today’s New York Post says that 77% of U.S. adults have confidence in their government’s ability to
handle the Coronavirus (Number One), compared to other health threats.” 64% for Zika, 58% for Ebola. Others way down on list. Our professionals

are doing a great job!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 19% 11% 17% 26% 30% 25% 2% 21% 21%
Good 15% 17% 15% 16% 13% 17% 17% 14% 17% 5% 17% 13%
OK 29% 24% 29% 29% 39% 34% 26% 21% 28% 33% 34% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 15% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 21% 8% 11%
Terrible 21% 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 19% 20% 17% 40% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (721) (440) (541) (212) (216) (352) (201) (713) (112) (105) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 21% 45% 3% 52% 19% 25% 28% 15% 20% 27% 17%
Good 15% 7% 13% 31% 5% 31% 13% 17% 21% 14% 17% 16% 15%
OK 29% 30% 35% 20% 29% 16% 35% 22% 26% 35% 32% 27% 28%
Bad 13% 22% 13% 3% 23% 1% 13% 17% 9% 13% 11% 12% 17%
Terrible 21% 38% 18% 2% 40% 0% 20% 20% 16% 23% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (357)  (395) (229)  (319)  (225)  (426) (251) (172) (162) (171) (454)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — The food is GREAT at Sammy’s Mexican Grill in Phoenix, Arizona. Congratulations to Betty & Jorge Rivas on
doing such a wonderful job. I will try hard to stop by the next time | am in Phoenix. Support Sammy’s!

@foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 28% 23% 14% 22% 31% 31% 29% 5% 27% 23%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 13% 16% 16% 8% 12% 15%
OK 33% 29% 32% 35% 39% 34% 31% 31% 33% 40% 32% 28%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 9% 7% 8% 8% 17% 9% 6%
Terrible 17% 16% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 13% 14% 30% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (720) (440) (539) (212) (218) (350) (199) (710) (113) (105) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 6% 25% 51% 4% 60% 24% 27% 29% 17% 29% 29% 21%
Good 15% 9% 13% 25% 10% 23% 12% 18% 22% 18% 12% 15% 12%
OK 33% 40% 37% 18% 41% 15% 36% 30% 27% 34% 30% 33% 36%
Bad 9% 15% 8% 3% 14% 2% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 12%
Terrible 17% 30% 17% 1% 32% 0% 19% 14% 14% 23% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (358) (394) (227) (319) (224) (425) (251) (171) (161) (169) (454) (195)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — Coronavirus: In addition to screening travelers "prior to boarding’ from certain designated high risk countries,
or areas within those countries, they will also be screened when they arrive in America. Thank you! @VP @SecAzar @CDCgov @CDCDirector

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 29% 22% 13% 20% 32% 31% 30% 4% 22% 24%
Good 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 18% 17% 18% 17% 10% 19% 11%
OK 29% 25% 28% 30% 38% 32% 24% 24% 28% 36% 27% 29%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 18% 11% 10% 11% 11% 21% 10% 9%
Terrible 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 20% 17% 15% 14% 30% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (723) (441) (543) (211) (218) (353) (202) (712) (115) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 25% 52% 3% 62% 23% 31% 27% 21% 25% 28% 21%
Good 16% % 15% 29% 9% 26% 14% 16% 23% 17% 17% 17% 13%
OK 29% 37% 31% 15% 36% 10% 30% 25% 26% 32% 30% 28% 27%
Bad 12% 19% 11% 3% 19% 2% 13% 12% 9% 9% 13% 11% 16%
Terrible 18% 32% 17% 1% 34% 0% 19% 16% 14% 21% 16% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (361)  (395)  (228)  (321)  (224) (426) (253) (172) (163) (171) (455)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — .....a very dark and lonely path! Your reputation will never be the same!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 11% 9% 13% 18% 22% 18% 3% 15% 18%
Good 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 2% 9% 9%
OK 20% 15% 23% 17% 25% 22% 17% 17% 20% 16% 23% 16%
Bad 21% 21% 17% 24% 23% 23% 18% 20% 20% 27% 20% 15%
Terrible 34% 35% 31% 37% 33% 32% 37% 32% 30% 53% 34% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (721) (442) (542) (210) (219) (352) (203) (713) (114) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 14% 34% 1% 37% 14% 18% 17% 12% 14% 19% 12%
Good 10% 2% 10% 22% 1% 26% % 13% 15% 7% 13% 10% 10%
OK 20% 6% 25% 29% 4% 23% 23% 14% 14% 19% 13% 23% 16%
Bad 21% 26% 22% 11% 27% 12% 22% 19% 20% 26% 23% 16% 25%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 5% 67% 2% 33% 36% 34% 36% 36% 31% 37%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (360)  (396) (228)  (321)  (225)  (425) (253) (173) (164) (171) (455)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — Mini Mike Bloomberg’s consultants and so-called "advisors’(how did that advice work out? Don’t ask!), are on
the ’gravy train’ and all making a fortune for themselves pushing Mini hard, when they knew he never had what it takes. Don’t pay them anymore

Mike, they led you down....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 11% 9% 13% 18% 22% 18% 3% 15% 18%
Good 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 2% 9% 9%
OK 20% 15% 23% 17% 25% 22% 17% 17% 20% 16% 23% 16%
Bad 21% 21% 17% 24% 23% 23% 18% 20% 20% 27% 20% 15%
Terrible 34% 35% 31% 37% 33% 32% 3% 32% 30% 53% 34% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (721) (442) (542) (210) (219) (352) (203) (713) (114) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 14% 34% 1% 37% 14% 18% 17% 12% 14% 19% 12%
Good 10% 2% 10% 22% 1% 26% 7% 13% 15% 7% 13% 10% 10%
OK 20% 6% 25% 29% 4% 23% 23% 14% 14% 19% 13% 23% 16%
Bad 21% 26% 22% 11% 27% 12% 22% 19% 20% 26% 23% 16% 25%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 5% 67% 2% 33% 36% 34% 36% 36% 31% 37%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (360)  (396) (228)  (321)  (225)  (425) (253) (173) (164) (171) (455)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — | would find it hard to believe that failed presidential candidates Tom Steyer, or Mini Mike Bloombeg, would
contribute to the Democrat Party, even against me, after the way they have been treated - laughed at & mocked. The real politicians ate them up

and spit them out!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 20% 10% 10% 13% 17% 20% 17% 2% 14% 18%
Good 11% 13% 11% 10% 7% 10% 13% 13% 13% 0% 10% 12%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 30% 25% 19% 15% 22% 17% 24% 20%
Bad 19% 20% 16% 22% 24% 20% 18% 15% 18% 26% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 36% 30% 34% 33% 37% 30% 55% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (720) (439) (541) (212) (218) (351) (199) (708) (115) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 13% 32% 2% 34% 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 18% 11%
Good 11% 1% 10% 25% 1% 28% 8% 16% 13% 7% 10% 12% 11%
OK 22% 9% 28% 28% 5% 26% 25% 16% 15% 27% 20% 22% 19%
Bad 19% 24% 21% 10% 25% 9% 20% 19% 21% 16% 20% 19% 22%
Terrible 33% 62% 28% 4% 67% 3% 32% 36% 33% 38% 35% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (358) (395) (227) (319) (223) (422) (252) (173) (164) (170) (453) (193)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — Tom Steyer who, other than Mini Mike Bloomberg, spent more dollars for NOTHING than any candidate in
history, quit the race today proclaiming how thrilled he was to be a part of the the Democrat Clown Show. Go away Tom and save whatever little

money you have left!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 12% 10% 14% 19% 20% 18% 3% 16% 20%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 8% 11% 14% 11% 5% 6% 12%
OK 21% 16% 20% 21% 27% 24% 18% 15% 22% 10% 24% 18%
Bad 19% 19% 17% 21% 27% 18% 17% 15% 18% 24% 19% 16%
Terrible 35% 37% 32% 38% 29% 36% 36% 37% 31% 57% 35% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (721) (440) (541) (212) (216) (350) (203) (711) (114) (105) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 14% 35% 1% 38% 16% 17% 17% 11% 16% 19% 12%
Good 10% 2% 9% 21% 2% 24% 7% 13% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10%
OK 21% 6% 27% 29% 5% 26% 22% 18% 15% 25% 16% 21% 20%
Bad 19% 23% 21% 10% 22% 9% 21% 13% 23% 18% 21% 18% 20%
Terrible 35% 65% 29% 5% 70% 3% 34% 39% 32% 39% 38% 31% 38%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981)  (360)  (393) (228)  (321)  (225)  (423) (252) (173) (165) (170) (451)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — Congratulations to Sleepy Joe Biden!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 15% 18% 10% 8% 12% 16% 18% 15% 4% 15% 13%
Good 11% 13% 12% 10% 6% 11% 12% 15% 12% 4% 14% 7%
OK 27% 22% 29% 27% 34% 29% 27% 20% 29% 23% 24% 29%
Bad 21% 22% 17% 24% 26% 22% 17% 19% 21% 23% 20% 13%
Terrible 27% 28% 25% 29% 27% 27% 28% 27% 23% 45% 28% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (722) (441) (542) (212) (219) (352) (200) (711) (115) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 4% 12% 29% 1% 33% 12% 14% 18% 10% 12% 17% 10%
Good 11% 2% 9% 26% 2% 27% 10% 16% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13%
OK 27% 16% 35% 31% 12% 30% 29% 23% 22% 29% 31% 28% 21%
Bad 21% 26% 22% 12% 29% 9% 20% 18% 26% 20% 22% 18% 28%
Terrible 27% 52% 22% 3% 55% 1% 28% 29% 23% 34% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (359)  (396) (228)  (321)  (223)  (424) (253) (173) (163) (171) (454)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — Democrats are working hard to destroy the name and reputation of Crazy Bernie Sanders, and take the

nomination away from him!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 21% 10% 9% 14% 17% 21% 18% 2% 15% 13%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 7% 14% 16% 16% 15% 3% 16% 14%
OK 23% 17% 25% 22% 38% 24% 19% 14% 24% 20% 20% 29%
Bad 18% 19% 13% 23% 20% 20% 17% 16% 18% 25% 21% 9%
Terrible 30% 31% 28% 31% 27% 28% 31% 32% 26% 50% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (717) (438) (537) (211) (218) (348) (198) (705) (114) (105) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 4% 13% 33% 2% 36% 13% 17% 21% 10% 15% 19% 10%
Good 14% 4% 11% 30% 3% 33% 11% 17% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16%
OK 23% 8% 33% 26% 6% 23% 27% 17% 16% 25% 20% 25% 19%
Bad 18% 28% 18% % 30% 6% 19% 17% 17% 20% 22% 15% 23%
Terrible 30% 56% 25% 4% 60% 1% 30% 31% 29% 34% 30% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (356)  (394)  (225)  (318)  (223) (421) (250) (171) (160) (170) (450)  (195)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — Sleepy Joe Biden’s victory in the South Carolina Democrat Primary should be the end of Mini Mike Bloomberg’s
Joke of a campaign. After the worst debate performance in the history of presidential debates, Mini Mike now has Biden split up his very few

voters, taking many away!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 21% 11% 8% 16% 17% 21% 18% 3% 15% 22%
Good 11% 14% 11% 11% 9% 8% 13% 15% 13% 3% 10% 9%
OK 22% 15% 22% 21% 29% 24% 19% 14% 22% 15% 21% 29%
Bad 19% 20% 16% 22% 24% 19% 17% 18% 19% 27% 19% 8%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 29% 33% 33% 32% 28% 52% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (718) (438) (536) (211) (215) (349) (199) (706) (113) (104) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 15% 33% 2% 37% 15% 17% 21% 13% 15% 20% 10%
Good 11% 1% 8% 29% 2% 29% 8% 17% 12% 8% 11% 10% 15%
OK 22% 9% 30% 24% 5% 22% 25% 16% 14% 24% 19% 22% 20%
Bad 19% 24% 21% 9% 27% 10% 21% 17% 21% 17% 22% 18% 22%
Terrible 32% 62% 26% 4% 64% 2% 31% 33% 32% 38% 32% 30% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (357) (392) (225) (318) (222) (420) (250) (171) (162) (170) (448) (194)
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5M. Trump Tweets March 1, 2020 — THE BEST IS YET TO COME! https://t.co/CORicMRP0Z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 22% 9% 15% 29% 37% 28% 3% 24% 13%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 12% 6% 12% 6% 10% 18%
OK 27% 21% 27% 28% 38% 36% 22% 16% 26% 30% 31% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 10% 12% 20% 14% 21% 15% 9%
Terrible 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 20% 40% 20% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (715) (437) (536) (207) (216) (352) (198) (704) (114) (104) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 22% 50% 1% 61% 21% 26% 26% 16% 22% 28% 21%
Good 11% 4% 8% 26% 5% 22% 10% 16% 14% 9% 8% 14% 10%
OK 27% 23% 35% 20% 23% 15% 31% 20% 28% 33% 30% 25% 26%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 2% 25% 2% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 13% 19%
Terrible 23% 44% 20% 2% 46% 0% 23% 27% 20% 28% 25% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (357) (390)  (226)  (317)  (221) (415) (253) (173) (164) (172) (443)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 3% 24% 22% 32% 32% 34% 33% 10% 35% 28%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 50% 55% 52% 52% 53% 54% 50% 73% 45% 59%
Not sure 17% 14% 14% 20% 27% 16% 15% 12% 17% 17% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (729) (449) (545) (216) (222) (353) (203) (721) (117) (105) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 29% 61% 6% 65% 28% 36% 32% 24% 26% 36% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 88% 47% 17% 90% 11% 55% 52% 55% 60% 57% 47% 57%
Not sure 17% 4% 24% 23% 4% 24% 17% 12% 13% 16% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (361) (403) (230) (323) (224) (429) (254) (174) (165) (176) (459) (194)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 40% 30% 26% 37% 35% 41% 38% 12% 40% 34%
No 49% 49% 44% 54% 49% 48% 51% 50% 46% 73% 47% 46%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 16% 26% 15% 14% 9% 16% 14% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (731) (449) (548) (217) (222) (354) (204) (722) (118) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 34% 64% 12% 72% 30% 40% 39% 26% 31% 39% 35%
No 49% 83% 41% 20% 83% 13% 54% 49% 45% 60% 52% 45% 50%
Not sure 16% 5% 24% 16% 5% 16% 17% 10% 17% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (362) (405) (230) (323) (227) (430) (255) (174) (164) (177) (460) (196)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 1 - 3, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.306 to 3.911,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.44.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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